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2021 – Latitude 48 Bridges Small Boats (Inny) - Overall 
 

October 3, 2021 ~ Event hosted by: Latitude 48 

 
Overall 

Place Time Paddler Name(s) 

Canoe 

Division 

Gender 

Division 

Age 

Division 

Division 

Place 

1 32:08:00 Richard Maas OC1 Male Masters 60+ 1 

2 32:14:00 Charlie Charlie OC1 Male Open 1 

3 32:21:00 Alison Morham Surfski Female Masters 50+ 1 

4 33:19:00 Kaylee Norn Surfski Female Open 1 

5 35:19:00 Robin Deans OC1 Male Masters 50+ 1 

6 35:52:00 Ron Elbe, Sunae Lee OC2 Mixed Masters 60+ 1 

7 36:09:00 Doug Thomas SUP Male Masters 50+ 1 

8 36:16:00 Gail Stroud OC1 Female Masters 60+ 1 

9 36:21:00 Shirley Curtis OC1 Female Masters 70+ 1 

10 36:27:00 Norbert Sylvester OC1 Male Novice 1 

11 37:00:00 Dave Cape OC1 Male Masters 70+ 1 

12 39:48:00 Hannah Dy Ning OC1 Female Open 1 

13 40:09:00 Allie Wilkins OC1 Female Masters 60+ 2 

14 40:51:00 Karen Godwin OC1 Female Novice 1 

15 41:36:00 Vivian Thomas OC1 Female Masters 50+ 1 

16 45:10:00 Shona Thomas SUP Female Masters 50+ 1 

 

2021 – Latitude 48 Bridges Small Boats (Inny) - Division 
 

October 3, 2021 ~ Event hosted by: Latitude 48 

 
Overall 

Place Time Paddler Name(s) 

Canoe 

Division 

Gender 

Division 

Age 

Division 

Division 

Place 

15 41:36:00 Vivian Thomas OC1 Female Masters 50+ 1 

5 35:19:00 Robin Deans OC1 Male Masters 50+ 1 

8 36:16:00 Gail Stroud OC1 Female Masters 60+ 1 

13 40:09:00 Allie Wilkins OC1 Female Masters 60+ 2 

1 32:08:00 Richard Maas OC1 Male Masters 60+ 1 

9 36:21:00 Shirley Curtis OC1 Female Masters 70+ 1 

11 37:00:00 Dave Cape OC1 Male Masters 70+ 1 

14 40:51:00 Karen Godwin OC1 Female Novice 1 

10 36:27:00 Norbert Sylvester OC1 Male Novice 1 

12 39:48:00 Hannah Dy Ning OC1 Female Open 1 

2 32:14:00 Charlie Charlie OC1 Male Open 1 

6 35:52:00 Ron Elbe, Sunae Lee OC2 Mixed Masters 60+ 1 

16 45:10:00 Shona Thomas SUP Female Masters 50+ 1 

7 36:09:00 Doug Thomas SUP Male Masters 50+ 1 

3 32:21:00 Alison Morham Surfski Female Masters 50+ 1 

4 33:19:00 Kaylee Norn Surfski Female Open 1 
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2021 – Latitude 48 Bridges Small Boats (Outy) - Overall 
 

October 3, 2021 ~ Event hosted by: Latitude 48 

 
Overall 

Place Time Paddler Name(s) 

Canoe 

Division 

Gender 

Division 

Age 

Division 

Division 

Place 

1 0:58:10  Ian Daykin  Surfski  Male  Open  1 

2 1:01:36  Ron Williams & Rupert 

Wong  

OC2  Male  Masters 50+  1 

3 1:01:51  Melanie Conard & 

Leanne Stanley  

OC2  Female  Masters 40+  1 

4 1:06:40  Michael Wyse  OC1  Male  Open  1 

5 1:06:58  James Wyse  OC1  Male  Open  2 

6 1:07:26  Patrick Mader  Surfski  Male  Masters 40+  1 

7 1:07:46  James Hill  V1  Male  Masters 40+  1 

8 1:07:56  Simon Wing  OC1  Male  Open  3 

9 1:08:12  Trey Thorne  OC1  Male  Open  4 

10 1:08:39  Richard Gadoury  OC1  Male  Masters 40+  1 

11 1:09:03  Dustin Porter  OC1  Male  Masters 40+  2 

12 1:09:03  Robin Deans & Darryl 

Draper  

OC2  Male  Masters 50+  2 

13 1:10:27  Real Laberge  Surfski  Male  Masters 50+  1 

14 1:13:00  Kendra Kent  OC1  Female  Open  1 

15 1:14:05  Terry Curtis  V1  Male  Masters 70+  1 

16 1:14:15  Norm MacDonell  OC1  Male  Masters 60+  1 

17 1:14:19  Jim Underwood  OC1  Male  Masters 60+  2 

18 1:15:03  Don Mulhall  OC1  Male  Masters 50+  1 

19 1:18:02  Jonathan Wilkins  OC1  Male  Masters 60+  3 

20 1:19:25  Bruce Hiebert  OC1  Male  Masters 50+  2 

21 1:19:33  Lance Conarroe  OC1  Male  Masters 50+  3 

22 1:20:33  Carol Spear  OC1  Female  Masters 50+  1 

23 1:21:35  Jeff Spear  OC1  Male  Masters 60+  4 

24 1:24:08  Leslie-Ann Paige  OC1  Female  Open  2 

25 1:24:11  Elizabeth Lee  OC1  Female  Open  3 

26 1:25:04  Barb McColl  OC1  Female  Masters 70+  1 

27 1:32:51 David Moffat  SUP  Male  Masters 50+  1 

 

2021 – Latitude 48 Bridges Small Boats (Outy) - Division 
 

October 3, 2021 ~ Event hosted by: Latitude 48 

 

Overall 

Place Time Paddler Name(s) 

Canoe 

Division 

Gender 

Division 

Age 

Division 

Division 

Place 

22 1:20:33  Carol Spear  OC1  Female  Masters 50+  1 

26 1:25:04  Barb McColl  OC1  Female  Masters 70+  1 

14 1:13:00  Kendra Kent  OC1  Female  Open  1 

24 1:24:08  Leslie-Ann Paige  OC1  Female  Open  2 

25 1:24:11  Elizabeth Lee  OC1  Female  Open  3 

10 1:08:39  Richard Gadoury  OC1  Male  Masters 40+  1 

11 1:09:03  Dustin Porter  OC1  Male  Masters 40+  2 

18 1:15:03  Don Mulhall  OC1  Male  Masters 50+  1 

20 1:19:25  Bruce Hiebert  OC1  Male  Masters 50+  2 

21 1:19:33  Lance Conarroe  OC1  Male  Masters 50+  3 

16 1:14:15  Norm MacDonell  OC1  Male  Masters 60+  1 

17 1:14:19  Jim Underwood  OC1  Male  Masters 60+  2 
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19 1:18:02  Jonathan Wilkins  OC1  Male  Masters 60+  3 

23 1:21:35  Jeff Spear  OC1  Male  Masters 60+  4 

4 1:06:40  Michael Wyse  OC1  Male  Open  1 

5 1:06:58  James Wyse  OC1  Male  Open  2 

8 1:07:56  Simon Wing  OC1  Male  Open  3 

9 1:08:12  Trey Thorne  OC1  Male  Open  4 

3 1:01:51  Melanie Conard & 

Leanne Stanley  

OC2  Female  Masters 40+  1 

2 1:01:36  Ron Williams & Rupert 

Wong  

OC2  Male  Masters 50+  1 

12 1:09:03  Robin Deans & Darryl 

Draper  

OC2  Male  Masters 50+  2 

27 1:32:51 David Moffat  SUP  Male  Masters 50+  1 

6 1:07:26  Patrick Mader  Surfski  Male  Masters 40+  1 

13 1:10:27  Real Laberge  Surfski  Male  Masters 50+  1 

1 0:58:10  Ian Daykin  Surfski  Male  Open  1 

7 1:07:46  James Hill  V1  Male  Masters 40+  1 

15 1:14:05  Terry Curtis  V1  Male  Masters 70+  1 

 
 


